
 
 

CENTRAL ENGINEERING SERVICES (PRIVATE) LIMITED 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DI PIPES AND FITTINGS FOR BALAGOLLA WATER 
SUPPLY SCHEME 

BID NO. - CESL/CPU/SPC/2021/13 
 
1.  The Chairman, Senior Procurement Committee (SPC), on behalf of Central Engineering 

Services (Private) Limited (CESL) invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified local 
bidders for the Supply and Delivery of DI Pipes and Fittings for Balagolla Water Supply 
Scheme. 
The Contract consist of the supply and delivery of DI pipes with fittings and accessories 
including valves, flange adopters, nut and bolts, and gaskets to Balagolla water supply scheme 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedure. 
 
3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Chief Operation Engineer (C&SD), 

6th Floor, Central Engineering Services (Private) Limited, No. 415, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, 
Colombo 07 and inspect the Bidding Documents at the above address from 09 00 hrs. to 
15 00 hrs. during normal working days until 23.11.2021       

 
4. Qualification requirements include; 

 Only the suppliers and manufacturers acceptable to National Water Supply and Drainage 
Board shall be eligible for contract award 

 The Bidder shall provide ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System Certificate for the 
goods manufacturing factory from an Accredited Agency 

 The bidder shall possess a valid certificate issued by the Registrar of Public Contracts as 
per the Public Contracts Act No 03 of 1987 
 

Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 
bidders on the submission of a written application to Chief Operation Engineer (C&SD), 
6th Floor, Central Engineering Services (Private) Limited, No. 415, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, 
Colombo 07 from 01.11.2021 until 23.11.2021 from 09 00 hrs. to 15 00 hrs. during normal 
working days upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00. The method of payment 
shall be cash. 

 (Telephone   0112668800 Ext 5612, Email - ceslcsdproc@gmail.com) 
 
6. Bids shall be delivered and deposited in the Tender Box provided for at the office of Chief 

Operation Engineer (C&SD), 6th Floor, Central Engineering Services (Private) Limited, 
No. 415, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07 on or before 14 00 hrs. on 24.11.2021. Late 
bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend. 

 
7. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 350,000.00, which shall be valid for a 

period of 119 days from the date of closing of bids. 
 
Chairman,  
Senior Procurement Committee 
Central Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd, 
No. 415, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, 
Colombo 07.    


